

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 2083 2023
S.C.-745/23
(Registration number)

Order No. 03 dated 08.01.24

In view of the resolution of both Basirhat Civil Court Bar Association and Basirhat Criminal Court Bar Association abstaining themselves from discharging their duties on account of demise of Law Clerk Sekh Abdus Chadek, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29.03.24 for production and appointment of P.P.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat