

R 745 / 2023
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.)- 01025
S C 745 / 2023
CNR No.WBNP 1000 2083 2023

Order No. 06 dated 13/11/2024

Sole accused namely **Motaleb Gazi** is not produced from correctional home due to none available of Police Personal as well as Police vehicle are engaged in election duty.

Prosecution takes no steps.

Today is fixed for production of accused as well as appearance of prosecution.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Due to resolution by both the Bar Association (Basirhat), case is adjourned today and again fixed **19/03/2025** for production of accused as well as appearance of prosecution.

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused **Motaleb Gazi** on the date fixed.

Informed prosecution at once.

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat

In charge