

**R 745 / 2023**  
**Present Srinita Das**  
**J O Code (UDI No)WB00975**  
**Session Trial No. 09 (04) 2025**  
**CNR No.WBNP 1000 2083 2023**

**Order No.11 dated 20/05/2025**

Sole accused namely **Motaleb Gazi** is produced through video conference and identified the Ld. Court by data operator, authorized by controller of Correctional home and taken in to custody and remanded to Judicial custody.

Ld Advocate **Sri Abhijit Biswas** for the prosecution is present with his witness.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

**Md Faruk Mondal** as a **PW-1** is examined in part and deferred due to none received of alamat.

During the examination of PW-1, two photographs as exhibit '**X**' for identification.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record, that **21/05/2025** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused **Motaleb Gazi** on the date fixed.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat